Agilent HLMP-EDxx/EGxx/ELxx
5 mm Precision Optical Performance
Best Value AlInGaP Lamps
Data Sheet
Description
These Precision Optical Perform-
ance AlInGaP and AlInGaP II LEDs
provide superior light output for

4. The dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
4
Part Numbering System
HLMP-X X X X - X X X X X
MECHANICAL OPTIONS
00 - Bulk Packaging
DD: Ammo Pack
COLOR BIN SELECTIONS
0: No color bin limitation
K: Color bins 2 and 4
4: Amber color bin 4 only
R: Amber color bins 1, 2, 4, and 6 with VF max of 2.6 V
T: Red color with VF max of 2.6 V
MAX INTENSITY BIN
MIN INTENSITY BIN
VIEWING ANGLE and LEAD STANDOFFS
08: 6 degree without lead standoffs; AlInGaP
10: 6 degree with lead standoffs; AlInGaP
15: 15 degree without lead standoffs; AlInGaP
16: 15 degree without lead standoffs; AlInGaP II
17: 15 degree with lead standoffs; AlInGaP
18: 15 degree with lead standoffs; AlInGaP II
24: 23 degree without lead standoffs; AlInGaP
25: 23 degree without lead standoffs; AlInGaP II
26: 23 degree with lead standoffs; AlInGaP
27: 23 degree with lead standoffs; AlInGaP II
30: 30 degree without lead standoffs; AlInGaP
31: 30 degree without lead standoffs; AlInGaP II
32: 30 degree with lead standoffs; AlInGaP
33: 30 degree with lead standoffs; AlInGaP II
COLOR
D: 630 nm Red
G: 626 nm Red
L: 590/592 nm Amber
PACKAGE
E: 5 mm Round AlInGaP
5
Package Dimensions
A B
Notes:
1. All Dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2. Leads are mild steel, solder dipped.
3. Tapers shown at top of leads (bottom of lamp package) indicate an epoxy meniscus that may extend about 1mm (0.040 in.) down the leads.
4. Recommended PC board hole diameters:
• Lamp package A without standoffs: Flush mounting at base of lamp package = 1.143/1.067 (0.044/0.042).
• Lamp package B with standoffs: Mounting at lead standoffs = 0.965/0.889(0.038/0.035).
5. For dome height above lead stand-off seating plane, d, lamp package B. See table.
Part Number d
HLMP-xx10 12.37 ± 0.25
(0.487 ± 0.010)
HLMP-xx17 12.43 ± 0.25
(0.489 ± 0.010)
HLMP-xx26 12.52 ± 0.25
(0.493 ± 0.010)
HLMP-xx32 11.96 ± 0.25
(0.471 ± 0.010)
HLMP-xx18 12.60 ± 0.25
(0.496 ± 0.010)
HLMP-xx27 11.59 ± 0.25
(0.446 ± 0.010)
HLMP-xx33 11.99 ± 0.25
(0.472 ± 0.010)
2.35 (0.093)
MAX.
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244) MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00